

## NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION BREA CITY COUNCIL

## OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE BREA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the meetings of the BREA CITY COUNCIL and OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE BREA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY regularly scheduled for **Tuesday**, **June 2, 2015**, have been cancelled.

The next regularly scheduled meeting will be held on **Tuesday**, **June 16, 2015**, in Community Room's A and B on the 2nd floor of the Civic & Cultural Center and Executive Conference Room 3rd floor, respectively, 1 Civic Center Circle, Brea, California.

DATED: May 28, 2015

CITY OF BREA

Lillian Harris-Neal, CMC

City Clerk

**City Council** 

Marty Simonoff
Mayor

Christine Marick Mayor Pro Tem Cecilia Hupp Council Member Glenn Parker Council Member Steven Vargas Council Member